
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA
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EMPLOYMENT GENERATION PROGRAMMES BY KVIC
MANSUKHBHAI D. VASAVA

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) the districts in the country where employment generation programmes of Khadi and Village Industry Commission (KVIC) are being implemented; and

(b) the norms laid down for selecting districts for implementation of these programmes of the KVIC?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a) & (b): The Rural Employment Generation Programmes of the Khadi and Village Industries Commission is being implemented in all the Districts of the country.
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